To,

Subject:

SPEED POST

No. 27011/51/2014-R&W
Government of India
Ministry of Home Affairs
Police-Il Division

[Resettiement and Welfare Directorate)

Keokokekekok

Smt. Hoshori Devi,
w/o Sl Rajender Singh, 91 Bn, BSF,

North Block, New Delhi-01
Dated  August, 2014.

7 SAYS 704

VPO-Jant, Distt & Tehsil-Rewari, State-Haryana, Pin-123401

Information under RTI Act 2005.

Reference your RTI application dated nil, seeking information under RTI

Act, 2005.

2.

The requisite information is as under:

Point

Reply

IS
1.

Who comes under the definition of martyr &
under which conditions the status of martyr is
given to the individuals?

Whether the above status is given to the person
of serving in Army, Air Force and Navy or also
given to the persons working in ITBP, CRPF,
BSF, CISF and other armed forces.

L

3

New Deihi-01. The appeal may be

Whether the benefit of martyr status is aiso
given to the persons sacrificed their lives in
armed forces. If no benefit is being given to the
persons of armed forces then why it is not being
given. Please inform with detail.

What is the mode of awarding the status of
martyr i.e. by awarding the Certificate, letter of
gazette notification or any other mode? Please
give details on the above subject.

It is informed that Shaheed/Martyr is
not defined by the Government
anywhere and presently neither such
order/notification are being issued to
grant status of Shaheed/Martyr to
those Central Armed Police Force
(CAPFs i.e. BSF, CRPF, CISF, ITBP
& SSB) personnel who are killed in
action while discharging their duty.
However, their families/Next of Kin
(NOKs) are given full family pension
under the Liberalized Pensionary
Award (LPA) rules ie. the last pay
drawn, and ex-gratia compensation as
per rules in addition to the other
benefits admissible.

. In case you are not satisfied with the reply, the appeal in the case lies with
Dr. Nirmaljeet Singh Kalsi, Joint Secretary (P-1l), Room No. 171-B, MHA, North Block,

reply.

filed within 30 days from the date of receipt of this

Yours faithfully,

@“gwwpg,_r

(G.C. Yadav)
Deputy Secretarty (PMA) & CPIO

Contd-2




Copy:-

1. Shri S.E. Rizwi, Director & CPIO, PMO- w.rt. OM No. RTI/4706/2014-PMR
dated 05/08/2014- for info pis.
2. Shri S. Samanta, US, RTI Cell, MHA- w.r.t. OM dated 09/08/2014-for info pls.
380 (IT), MHA- for uploading on the MHA website.

4. PA to Dir (Pers.l) — w.r.t. ID No. 45015/02/2014 dated 14/08/2014.
5. PA to DS (PMA)

Comw)—

(G.C. Yadav)
Deputy Secretarty (PMA) & CPIO
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Government of India/Bharat Sarkar
Ministry of Home Affairs/Grih Mantralaya

e ok ok e ok i
New Delhi, Dated the “ Auﬁ , 2014,

OrFFICE MEMORANDUM
Subject: Application of -Shr/Smt/Kam........ l.dﬁf‘* .......... AUV
under the  Right to

------------------------------------------------

The undersigned is directed to refer to an application dated

D2 /0 512014 under the RTI Act, 2005 from

Shei/SmtEeam. . Frodaond DRk TUIUTUIOS U

(received 01'1@.}./0 &/ 014 by way of transfer from Ut oo

..... QY:\M%&@@-‘%..Q....O.‘ “Cserrviniin). As the requested information -
he functions of ... 5etlce . dlo...

St OQ pertains to/is more closely refated to t
EAPES  Division, the application is being forwarded to that Division. for providing
information. It is requested that if the subject matter pertains fo amy other
CPIO/Public Authority, the application may be further transferred to that Authority
directly, under intimation to the applicant.
‘ S b P MO,
The applicant has paid the requisite fee of Rs.10/- vide—Receipt No.
.. .wwﬂﬁ—ﬁ.—.’c—}a—ta&iﬁ?.‘/iﬁ@iﬂfﬁt@p}%}ﬂ@tﬁai:d—t-mwfewiﬂee-hef
ims {o/belengstothe Below Poverty Line (BPL) Category.

Encl: As above.
( S.Samanta )
Under Secretary to the Govt. of India.

T ‘ Doe T
01) Datectan. [ Pens ) . 2) Direeckon (Fes 1)
M A

\—/ Ministry of Home Affairs,
North Block/NREE=H Buildi onth Block
New Delhi. NI e U
7L > U «

Copy for information to:

7 Tesi/ St/ \VL \,x ; @2\/‘
ik A v

....... N P oo
....... ;D%tt RVEICU N SO P O o 0
.............. L[LC#\'?P’V\«'\._{\p.

thority for

(J—}e?h{ is requested Yo contact the above-mentioned CP1O/Public Au
further information in the matter).
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C 7-Zv"  PRIME MINISTER'S OFFICE

No. RTY4706/2014-PMR
OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subiect : Application under Right to Information Act, 2005.

Richt to [nformation

Sour.h Block |
New Delhi-110 011

Dated: /0872014
DS

An application dated nil received on 02/08/2014 from Smt Hoshori Devi-on the above
noted subject is transferred under section 6(3) (11) of the Right to Information Act, 2005, for

action as appropriate.

M

Application fee has been received.

=
(S.E. Rizw)

Directoran

Lf.;ﬁ;\-@t\\w
N /)ﬁ )Y
A ) 6\ //,/"

-~ Defence Secretary 9(7
Ministry of Defence

e

Central Public Information Officer

Phomne: 2307 4072

South Block, New Delhi
\,Z/- Home Secretary
Ministry of Home Affairs \_, %f\v

North Block, New Delhi — 110 001

Copy by Registered AD to:

Smt Hoshori Devi You are advised to approach the above public
W/e Shri Rajender Singh authorities for further information regarding the
V.P.O- Jant., Distt & Tehsil - Rewari , matter.

Haryana - 123 401

N©



Prime ¥intster

Shirt Narendra Maodi
South Block, Raisina Hifl
New Delhi-£10011

. .

Ministry of Defence
104, South Block,
New Delhi- 110011

Minisiry of Home Affairs, North Block
Central Secretariat
New Delhi- 110001

Subiect: F'ROV] DING THE INFORMATION UNDER RTT ACT 2005
Sir,

The following information’s may please be provided to the appiicant:

ST T Information Desired
Ng.

| i. | Whoe comes under the definition of martyr & under which conditions the status
of martyr 1s given to the individuals?

Navy or also given to the persons worki ing in ITBP,CRPF,BSF ,CISF and other
armed forees. ———————— T

2. Whether the above status is given 15 the person serving in Army, Air Force and
3

Whether the benefit of martyr status is also given to the persons sacrificed their
{ives in armed forces. [f no benefit is being given to the persons of armed forces
then why it is nit being given. Please inform with detail

P4 What is the made of awarding the status.of martyr i.e. by awarding the
| certificate, letter or gazette notification or any other mode? Please give details on
; i the above subject. L

The above information may kindly be provided at the address:

Hoshori Devi w/o St Rajender Singh (no 800022062, 91BN B.5.F)
VPO~ Jant, Distt & Teshil —- Rewan

State: Haryana, Pin: - 123401

Mobile no: - 9671736884, 01274-248757

F} & zequned fce 01 an amount of Rs. 100/- vide postal order
3]4 .......... 2560 Dated. 220 771 L) is enclosed herewith for your ready 1efemme

- Thanking you,

Y ours farthfully

Tpewo . han 072262 S 00 /-
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